## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 5129-5130/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/10/2016 in CA No. 19/2016 02/09/2016 in CA No. 88/2016 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

ANIL VASHISHTA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NAMIT MALHOTRA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 05/05/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Awant K. Vatsya, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Ghanshyam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Virmani, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Let the matter be listed in the third week of August, 2017.

In the meantime, the respondent No.12, Unitech Limited, shall deposit a sum of Rs.50,00,000/- (Rupees fifty lakhs only) before the Registry of this Court. After the deposit is made, the same shall be distributed amongst the petitioners, who are two in number. There shall be equal distribution of the amount.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master