SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.1-16/2017 in Civil Appeal Nos.2511-2526/2017 VISHAL BHARTIYA ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S UNITECH LTD.

(For directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/05/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Rathore, Adv.

Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR

Mr. Manjit Singh Ahluwalia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The appellants are sixteen in number. them, the principal amount is approximately Rs.22,07,00,000/-(Rupees twenty-two crores and seven lakh only). Let the respondent-developer deposit a sum of Rs.7,00,00,000/-(Rupees seven crores only) before the Registry of this Court by end of July, 2017. On such deposit being made, the said sum shall be distributed amongst the appellants on pro rata basis. Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, learned counsel, shall

assist the Registry when the pro rata distribution is done.

Let the matter be listed in the first week of July, 2017.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master