1

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>Civil Appeal No(s).2511-2526/2017</u>

VISHAL BHARTIYA ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S UNITECH LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.66938/2017-EXTENSION OF TIME and IA No.90673/2017-EXTENSION OF TIME)

Date: 27-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr.Sachin Datta, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Priyanjali Singh, AOR Ms.Gayatri Verma, Adv. Mr.Rahul Rathore, Adv.

Mr.Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.

Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv. Mr.Abhinav Agrawal, Adv. Mr.Rajiv Kumar Virmani, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

I.A.No.66938 of 2017

This is an application for extension of time.

We have been apprised that the order relating to deposit dated 11.08.2017 has been complied with. Accordingly, the application for extension of time stands allowed.

<u>Civil Appeal Nos.2511-2526 of 2017</u>

Considering the principal amount that is due to the appellant, we direct that the respondent shall deposit a further

sum of Rs.3,00,00,000/- (Rupees three crores only) before the Registry of this Court by 11.12.2017. The same shall be disbursed on pro-rata basis on proper identification.

Let the matter be listed on 14.12.2017.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) AR-CUM-PS (H.S. PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR