SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 10851/2016

ARVIND KUMAR GUPTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNITECH LTD. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only 5978-5979 of 2017 is to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 5978-5979/2017 (II-C)

([NAME OF THE ADVOCATE MR. PAWAN SHREE AGARWAL (A.C.) MAY BE SHOWN]

only IA No.135533/2017-impleading party and IA

No.135534/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA

No.137520/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA

No.137522/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA

No.137526/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA

No.137527/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA

No.137531/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA

No.137532/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No.137538/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA

No.137540/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA

No.137544/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA

No.137547/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA

No.138307/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA

No.138358/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA

No.138367/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA

No.138368/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION and IA

No.138372/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA

No.138388/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP WITHOUT CERTIFIED/PLAIN COPY OF IMPUGNED ORDER ON IA 73472/2017

FOR [APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING CERTIFIED AS WELL AS ORDINARY PLAIN COPY OF THE IMPUGNED ORDER] ON IA 73474/2017

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 86305/2017

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 87309/2017

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 87314/2017

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 89941/2017

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 90004/2017

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 90008/2017

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 90011/2017

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 90014/2017

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 90019/2017

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 90023/2017

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 90395/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 90400/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 90575/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 90581/2017 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 90659/2017 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 90697/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 90743/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 90747/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 90799/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 90823/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 90881/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 90999/2017 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 91001/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 91041/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 91242/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 91502/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 91653/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 91658/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 91667/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 91672/2017 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 91692/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 91730/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 91737/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 91743/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 91751/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 91915/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 91918/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 91929/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 91934/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 91960/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 91988/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 92123/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 93209/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 94872/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 95331/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 95334/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 95374/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 95378/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 98385/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 98390/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 98587/2017 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 98660/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 99968/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 100788/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 101725/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 101728/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 103667/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 103791/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 103799/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 104384/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 105185/2017

Item No.10

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 105189/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 105291/2017 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 105437/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 105588/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 105601/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 105616/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 105632/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 105646/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 105657/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 105668/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 105675/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 106004/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 106067/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 106074/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 106077/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 106080/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 106313/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 106316/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 106462/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 106467/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 106473/2017 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 107191/2017 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION ON IA 107196/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 107233/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 107239/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 107245/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 107464/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 108587/2017 FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 108822/2017 FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 108851/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 109169/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 109671/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 109954/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 110321/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 110327/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 110460/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 110469/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 110474/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 110480/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 110486/2017 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 110495/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 110529/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 112057/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 112299/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 112302/2017 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 115336/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 115553/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 118696/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 118816/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 118820/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 121640/2017

-3-

Item No.10

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 121642/2017 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 122293/2017 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 122885/2017 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 123118/2017 FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 123121/2017 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 123125/2017 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 123132/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 128729/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 128733/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 128737/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 129762/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 129768/2017 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 130015/2017 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 133342/2017 and IA No.139531/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.139538/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No.139563/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.139640/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.139860/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.139971/2017-impleading party and IA No.140009/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.141166/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.141261/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.141461/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.368/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No.373/2018-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.657/2018-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.814/2018-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.3435/2018-impleading party and IA No.4267/2018-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.4504/2018-PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS and IA No.4540/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.4543/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.7259/2018-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No. 9367/2018-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.11441/2018-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.12896/2018-impleading party and IA No.13046/2018-SEEKING CUSTODY CERTIFICATE and IA No.13047/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No.13348/2018-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.13745/2018-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.15024/2018-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.15342/2018-INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date: 05-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR
Mr Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr Rajiv Kr Virmani, Adv.
Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Intervenor

Mr Tara V Ganju, Adv. Ms Shradhanjali Jawa, Adv. Mr Baij Nath Patel, Adv. Mr Kaushik Chaudhury, Adv. Ms Apurva Upmanyu, Adv. Ms Kirti Mishra, AOR Mr Dipesh Sinha, Adv. Mr Amit Sharma, AOR Mr Baij Nath Patel, Adv. Mr Vaibhav Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)/ Applicant

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR Mr Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR Ms Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR Mr Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Adv. Mr Dharm Singh, Adv. Mr Saket Gogia, Adv. M/S Nuli & Nuli, AOR Mr Vikas K Singh, Adv. Mr T.N.Singh, AOR Mr Tavish B Prasad, Adv. Mr Partha Sil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Both FDRs are renewed for a further period of ninety one days from the due date of their maturity.

> KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 05.02.2018

hј