

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 10856/2016

BHUPINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNITECH LTD.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A NO. 5978-79/2017 TO BE LISTED AGAINST THIS MATTER FOR FDR WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 5978-5979/2017 (II-C)
(FOR FDR

IA No. 73474/2017 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING CERTIFIED AS WELL AS ORDINARY PLAIN COPY OF THE IMPUGNED ORDER

IA No. 78602/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 105977/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 97711/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 105644/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 77981/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 97705/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 105639/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 62687/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 107358/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 94991/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 106597/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 102131/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 55294/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 105983/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 72035/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 107625/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 72149/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 97616/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 115433/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 63363/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 71484/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 72489/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 96561/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 128559/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 67003/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 88565/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 113585/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 115153/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 71472/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 72212/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 81402/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 94632/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 98455/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 126407/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 95023/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 105206/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 71464/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 98452/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 115452/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 63400/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 78763/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 105199/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 113770/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 72200/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 85479/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 78609/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 104379/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 113764/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 72036/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 72196/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 91131/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 102172/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 115449/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 118046/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 63391/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 78607/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 88188/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 101768/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 71246/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 74800/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 85350/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 91130/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 97630/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 102171/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 115447/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 55291/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 63388/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 88187/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 98694/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 104375/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 70148/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 73591/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 83018/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 101789/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 116944/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 78596/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 85346/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 104370/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 107624/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 67279/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 72146/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 82813/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 90529/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 101666/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 113940/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 115428/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 63361/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 82943/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 104366/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 107588/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 71482/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 72138/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 72488/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 82812/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 95227/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 116607/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 128557/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 77453/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 97702/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 105211/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 107367/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 67001/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 72114/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 88561/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 113583/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 115151/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 115944/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 62686/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 103163/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 72211/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 80246/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 94629/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 110623/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 61372/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 102309/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 71446/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 72065/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 80237/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 98447/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 102780/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 115451/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 122478/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 63399/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 106596/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 79963/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 85478/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 98444/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 104377/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 72189/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 114970/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 118038/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 90877/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 114962/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 134965/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 116941/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 81351/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 66133/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 81346/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 66759/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 114988/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 126404/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 66094/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 91143/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 114985/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 58851/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 91808/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 71438/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 114978/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 103237/2019 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON
IA No. 99900/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 86731/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 110611/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 71828/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION
IA No. 72068/2018 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date : 30-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Thakral, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Anuroop Chakravarti, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Ms. Pritha Srikumar, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR
Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR
Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR
Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
Mr. Manis Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Kumar Verma, Adv.
Ms. Lata Ramesh Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Bhargav, Adv.
Mr. Uday Ram B., Adv.
Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR
Mr. Arjun Harkauli, AOR
Mr. Roshan Santhalia, AOR
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR
Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR
Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR
Ms. Archana Midha, Adv.
Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
Ms. Rupal Taneja, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, AOR
Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR
Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR
Mr. Shashank Manish, AOR
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR
Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sumit R. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Ajay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR
Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Ms. Garima Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, AOR
Mr. Dileep Poolakkot, Adv.
Mrs. Ashly Harshad, Adv.
Md. Siddick, Adv.
Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, AOR
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar, AOR
Ms. Shefali Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mr. Preshit Vilas Surshe, AOR
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR
Mr. Avinash Sharma, AOR
Ms. Hima Lawrence, AOR
Mr. Shakti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR
Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR
Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, AOR
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR
Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Singh, AOR
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR
Applicant-in-person, AOR
Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR
Mr. Siddharth, AOR
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR
Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR
Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
Ms. Shreya Jad, Adv.
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR
Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR
Ms. Divya Roy, AOR
Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Raj, Adv.
Ms. Priscilla Ghazes, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR
Ms. Filza Moonis, AOR
Ms. Rashi Bansal, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Chaurasia, AOR
Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR
Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AOR
Mr. Mayank Goel, AOR
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, AOR
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR
Mr. Rajat Sehgal, AOR
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR
Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.
M/S. Gagrath And Co, AOR
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR
Ms. Nayantara Roy, Adv.
Mr. Abdulla Naseeh, Adv.
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Soumya Dutta, AOR
Mr. Gyan Prakash Srivastava, AOR
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR
Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR
Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR
Mr. Siddhartha Jha, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
M/S. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Aor, AOR
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Swami, AOR
Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Ms. Madhurima Tatia, AOR
Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR
Kmp Law Aor, AOR
Mr. Omprakash Ajitsingh Parihar, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR
Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Mittra, Adv.
Mr. Sureshan P., AOR
Mr. Syed Jafar Alam, AOR
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR
M/S. Av Global Chambers, AOR
Mr. Jappanpreet Hora, Adv.
Mr. Gurpreet Singh Hora, Adv.
Mr. A. Karthik, AOR
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR
Dr. Harish Uppal, Adv.
Mr. Tileshwar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Vasanth Bharani, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR
Mr. Roopansh Purohit, AOR
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, AOR
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR
Mr. Awanish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Aldanish Rein, AOR
Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj, AOR
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Partha Sil, AOR
Ms. Upasana Nath, AOR
Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR
Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR
Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Pandey, Adv.
Dr. Aman Hingorani, AOR
M/S. Hingorani & Associates, AOR
Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, AOR
M/S. Dua Associates, AOR
Mr. Ayush Sharma, AOR
Mr. Vaibhav Kumar, AOR
Mr. Aneesh Mittal, AOR
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For intervenor

Ms. Anuja Pethia, Adv.
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Cr1) No. 5978-5979/2017

All the F.D.Rs as mentioned in the office report dated 27.9.2019 be renewed for a further period of 91 days and six months respectively from the due date of their maturity.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar