SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).10856/2016

BHUPINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNITECH LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 5978-5979/2017 (II-C)

Date: 07-01-2020 SLP(Crl) No. 5978-5979/2017 was mentioned

today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

Mentioned by: Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Anuroop Chakravarti, Adv. for Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(Crl) No. 5978-5979/2017

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Unitech seeks permission of the Court to deposit Rs 98,68,48,000 in the Registry of the Court. Permission is granted.

The Registry shall invest the amount of Rs 98,68,48,000 in a fixed deposit of any nationalised bank which offers better terms as regards the rate of interest for a period of 91 days.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER